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FEATURES

- 3/4" LATCH FOR RATED PAIRED DOOR APPLICATION PER NFPA 80 AVAILABL

+C-UL & UL LISTED FOR 3 HOUR FIRE RATING

*MEETS OR EXCEEDS REQUIREMENTS OF BHMA/ANSI A
156.2 SERIES 4000 GRADE 2

+ THRU-BOLT ANTI-SAG KIT INCLUDED

+ SUPPLIED WITH ASA STRIKE-STANDARD

-FITS 1-3/8" (35 mm) - 1-3/4" (45 mm) DOOR THICKNESS

- KEYWAY SCHLAGE “C" IS STANDARD

- DEFAULT 2-3/4" (70 mm) BACKSET

- 2-3/8 (60mm) BACKSET AVAILABLE (SOLD SEPARATELY)

- CAN BE ORDERED WITH BLACK KEYWAY (ADD BLK TO PRODUCT CODE)

-HAS A 1/2" RETURN TO DOOR FRAME
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MARQUIS LEVERSET
GRADE 2 HEAVY DUTY CYLINDRICAL

ENTRY - ENTRANCE/OFFICE LEVERSET (INSIDE PUSH BUTTON)
PRIVACY - RESTROOM LEVERSET (INSIDE PUSH BUTTON)
PASSAGE - HALL/CLOSET LEVERSET

STOREROOM

CLASSROOM
COMMUNICATING PASSAGE - EXIT NON-KEY
DUMMY - SINGLE SIDE LEVERSET
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Marquis

COMMERCIAL LEVER

MATTE BLACK 19

32-6553BLK
32-6540BLK
32-6510BLK
32-6580BLK

32-6570BLK
32-6525BLK
32-6593BLK
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SATIN CHROME 26D CASE QTY.
32-6553SC 12
32-6540SC 12
32-6510SC 12
32-6580SC 12
32-6570SC 12
32-6525SC 12
32-6593SC 40

For product warranty information, please visit taymor.com for details.

CUSTOMER SERVICE WEST 1-800-267-4774 | EAST 1-800-387-7064 | USA 1-800-388-9887

© TAYMOR INDUSTRIES LTD. | TAYMOR.COM
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS DECEMBER 2025



